Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Directorate of Sports Ministry of Youth & Sports Moulana Bhasani Stadium, Dhaka. http://www.ds.gov.bd

No: 34.02.2665.000.25.001.19-1226

Date: Of December, 2019

Office Order

With reference to the memo no. 34.00.000.071.25.035.19.578 Date:27.11.2019 of Ministry of Youth and Sports Mr. Md. Tariquzzaman. Assistant Director, Directorate of Sports is hereby nominated as a Member of Cycling Meet Official for attending 13th South Asian Games-2019 being held in Nepal for 13days starting from 30.11.2019 to 12.12.2019 or from the date of commencement of leave. This nomination is granted under the following terms and conditions:

- a) Directorate of Sports Will not bear any expense in this regard:
- b) He will not get any pay or benefit in foreign currency during the visit;
- c) He will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved period.
- d) His departure and arrival date must informed to the authority of Directorate of Sports.
- e) The period of visit and transit will be treated as on duty.

Mohd. Mominur Rahman (Additional Secretary)

Director Phn: 9575797

Distribution:

- 1. H.E. Ambassador of Nepal in Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 2. H.E. Ambassador of Bangladesh in Nepal.
- 3. Director General, Department of Immigration and passport, Dhaka.
- 4. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 5. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 6. Mr. Md Tariquzzaman, Assistant Director, Directorate of Sports, Dhaka.
- 7. Office Copy.